Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme

Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-2020 to 30.06.2020) (District including Sub Division) Format A

				1				1			T	
SI. No	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No./PS Case No./Comp Case No.(N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections, date of filing of Chargesheet and date of taking Cognizance taken).		Compensation antified	Com	pensation paid	Whether compensation paid by accused/appel lant/convict of State of Jharkhand	Final Compens ation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (please specify the Case No. as well as the amount quantifie	Compens ation amount quantifie d but yet to be paid	In brief pl specify the rehabilitati on measures taken/ ordered ten schemes of NALSA(pl specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended/n o. of beneficiarie s scheme wise	Whether demand for fund made through DC (Please specify the letter number)
				Specify Interim Compens ation quantifie d, with date	Specify Final Compensatio n quantified, With date	Specif y Interi m Comp ensati on paid, with date	Specify Final Compensation paid, with date	State of Jharkhand	d or paid			

1	Additional Sessions Judge 1st Bokaro	1.Smt. Gayatri Singh2.Aditya Singh 3.Harsh Raj Bisen Singh W/o & S/o- late Lal Sahab Singh,R/o- Plot No. HC - 1, City Centre, P.S Sector IV, Dist - Bokaro S.T. No. 327/08; G.R. No. 860/08,, B.S. City P.S. 191/08	Chargesheet Submitted on 04.10.2008 Cognizance taken on 04.10.2008 U/s- 302,120(B) I.P.C & 27 Arms Act.	Rs. 2,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 2,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
2	Additional Sessions Judge II, Bokaro	Rinku Devi & her child W/o- late Paritosh Kumar Singh, R/o- Godabali, P.S Balidih, A/P- Sector - II/C, Qr. No. 2-446, P.S B.S.City, Bokaro S.T. No.247/18, G.R. No. 169/2018, B.S.City P.S. 29/18	Chargesheet on 05.05.2018 Cognizance taken on 09.07.2018 U/s- 302 IPC	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
3	Additional Sessions Judge II, Bokaro	ANKITA KUMARI,4 Years D/o – Deceased Shukla Modi, P.O. – Kodiya P.S. – Chandankiyari, Dist- Bokaro S.T. No.78/18, G.R. No. 1448/17, Chandankiyari- P.s (Barmosiya o.p) Case No. 116/2018	Chargesheet on 09.02.2018 Cognizance taken on 26.02.2018 U/s- 304(B) IPC	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
4	Additional Sessions Judge II,(SpI).FTC Bermo at Tenughat	1. SUMITRA DEVI, (mother of the deceased) W/o – Haradhan Ravidas, 2. Haradhan Das (father of the deceased) S/o- Shyam Lal RavidasBoth R/o-Karandih, P.S. – Petarbar, Dist-Bokaro P.S. – Petarbar, Dist-Bokaro S.T. No. 280/2017, G.R. No.618/17, Chandrapura P.S. 85/2017	Chargesheet Submitted on 12.10.2017 Cognizance taken on 20.10.2017 U/s-302 IPC	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
5	Additional Sessions Judge II, Bokaro	Gita Devi, W/o- late Shambhu Yadav,R/o- Kurmidih, P.S. – Balidih, Dist – Bokaro S.T. No. 265/18, G.R. No. 317/18, Balidih P.S. Case No. 27/18	Chargesheet on 29.06.2018 Cognizance taken on 27.07.2018 U/s- 302 IPC	Rs. 2,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 2,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
6	Additional Sessions Judge 1st Cum Spl Judge Bokaro	ABC, Special POCSO Case No. 04/2016, Siyaljori P.S. Case No. 94/14, G.R. Case No.1665/14	Chargesheet submitted on 19.01.2016 Cognizance taken on 28.01.2016 U/s- 10/12 POCSO Act	Rs 50,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs 50,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		

7	Additional Sessions Judge 1st Cum Spl Judge (FTC) Bokaro	ABC, Spl. POCSO Case No. 06/2019, Bangaria P.S. Case No. 51/2018	Chargesheet on 09.01.2019 Cognizance taken on 09.01.2019 U/s- 376 A,376 A B,302 IPC	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
8	Additional Sessions Judge 1st Cum Spl Judge Bokaro	ABC, Spl. POCSO Case No. 57/17, Gomia P.S. Case No. 71/17, G.R. No. 850/17	Chargesheet on 17.10.2017 Cognizance taken on 17.10.2017 U/s- 376 D,354B, 450, 506 IPC	Rs. 4,50,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 4,50,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
9	Additional Sessions Judge 1st Cum Spl Judge Bokaro	ABC, Spl. POCSO Case No. 85/2018, Penk Narayanpur P.S. Case No. 50/2018	Chargesheet on 06.11.2018 Cognizance taken on 06.11.2018 U/s- 376(2) IPC &12 of POCSO Act	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
10	Sessions Judge, Bokaro	ABC, Spl. POCSO Case No. 41/2017, Pindrajora P.S. 50/2017, G.R. No. 830/2017,	Chargesheet on 25.08.2017. Cognizance taken on 25.08.2017. U/s-376 (2),363, 506 IPC	Rs. 2,80,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 2,80,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
11	Additional Sessions Judge II Bokaro	ABC Sessions Trial Case No. 01/2017, G.R. No.1149/2016, Mahila P.S. Case No.19/16	Chargesheet on 27.10.2016 Cognizance taken on 27.10.2016 U/s-376(2)(n),& 417 IPC	[Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	[Rs. 3,00,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		
12	Additional Sessions Judge II,(SpI).FTC Bermo at Tenughat	Dilchand Mahto, S/o – late Janki Mahto, R/o- Chanpi, Niche Tola, P.S. – Petarwar, Dist-Bokaro S.T. No. 102/2018, Petarbar P.S. Case No.51/2017, G.R. No.865/2017	Chargesheet Submitted on 18.01.2018 Cognizance taken on 18.01.2018 U/s-506 IPC	Rs. 50,000/- Dated 30.09.2019	Rs. 50,000/- Dated 30.05.2020	State of Jharkhand		

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA, Bokaro

Data as to rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014 **Period** – 2nd **Quarter** (01.04.2020 to 30.06.2020) Format B Whether payment was made to victim under the order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial Court/Appellate Whether payment made to victim Court/or payment was made when case was Name of Court pending before the High Court (Please specify the under Victim Case No, Name of the Court, Date of order for \mathbf{SL} with Full Date of **Welfare Find** payment of compensation) No. **Designation** Conviction Rules 2014 or not **Details of victim wise payment**

Nil

Nil

Submitted by

1

Nil

Nil

Clerk, DLSA Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro

Nil

Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 $Period-2^{nd}\ Quarter\ (01.04.2020\ to\ 30.06.2020)$ Format C

		Name and					Comp		Whether			
		address of					ensati		interim or			
		the victims		Wheth	er Comp	pensation	on		Final			
		with details			Quantifi	ied	paid		compensati			
		of Case No.							on paid in			
		GR Case							terms of			
		No./ST Case							the order			
		No./PS Case	Whether					Whether	of the			
		No. /Comp	Charge	Specif				compensa	Hon'ble			
		Case No.	Sheet/	\mathbf{y}	Specif			tion paid	High Court			
		(N.B :	Final	Interi	y		Specif	by	or other		In brief,	Whether Sec. 15A
		Name/Identi	Form	m	Final		y	accused/a	Court's		please specify	of the Act
5	Name of	ty of Rape	submitted	Comp	Comp	Specify	Final	ppellant/c	order	Compensat	the	complied. Please
]	Court	Victim	(please	ensati	ensati	Interim	Comp	onvict or	(Please	ion amount	Rehabilitation	specify the
ľ	with Full	under	specify	on	on	Compen	ensati	State of	specify the	quantified	Measure	victim/witness
(Designatio	POCSO Act	the	quant	quant	sation	on	Jharkhan	case no. as	but yet to	taken/	protection
	n	and Juvenile	sections)	ified	ified	paid	paid	d	well as the	be paid	ordered	measure

. Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	revealed							quantified or paid			
	not to be							amount			

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA

Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence

 $Period - 2^{nd}$ Quarter (01.04.2020 to 30.06.2020)

Format D

		Name and					
		address of the					
		victims with					
		details of Case					
		No. GR Case		Details of Rehabili	tation Measure	Details of C	ompensation
		No./ ST Case No.					
		/ PS Case No./					
		Comp Case No.(
		N.B:					
		Name/Identity of	Whether				
		Rape Victim and	Chargesheet/				
		Victim under	Final Form				
	Name of Court	POCSO Act and	Submitted			Compensation	
Sl	with Full	Juvenile not to	(please specify	Compensation	Govt Job	amount yet to be	Job yet to be
No.	Designation	be revealed	the sections)	Amount paid	Provided	paid	provided

| 1 | Nil |
|---|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA

Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro